
              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                            Varsity Girls 5000M

Place TmPl Name                    Yr Team                                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ======================= == ===================================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Courtney West           12 Kasson-Mantorville                    19:08.0  6:10 
    2    2 Natasha Sortland         7 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     19:53.2  6:25 
    3    3 Kailee Malone           10 Stewartville                          20:00.7  6:27 
    4    4 Abby Orvis              12 Stewartville                          20:10.2  6:30 
    5    5 Laura Pedelty           11 Stewartville                          20:53.8  6:44 
    6    6 Jacey Majerus            7 Lake City                             20:56.9  6:45 
    7    7 Isabel Field            10 Stewartville                          21:01.6  6:47 
    8    8 Tiana Wiebke             9 Kasson-Mantorville                    21:06.0  6:48 
    9    9 Lauren Berg             12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     21:30.6  6:56 
   10   10 Liv Kozlowski           12 Lake City                             21:33.8  6:57 
   11   11 Johannah Clementson     10 Lake City                             21:35.8  6:58 
   12   12 McKenna Beltz            8 Lake City                             21:38.7  6:59 
   13   13 Skyler Jacobson         12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     21:39.2  6:59 
   14   14 Grace Waltman           10 Stewartville                          21:46.0  7:01 
   15   15 Marissa Houfek           9 Rochester Lourdes                     21:46.6  7:01 
   16   16 Josselyn Lindahl        12 Pine Island                           21:50.4  7:02 
   17   17 Michaela Hamilton        7 Byron                                 21:50.9  7:02 
   18   18 Hannah Higgins          11 Byron                                 21:56.1  7:04 
   19   19 Phebe Nelson            10 Lake City                             22:03.0  7:06 
   20   20 Lauryn Renier           10 Rochester Lourdes                     22:11.1  7:09 
   21   21 Julia Koplin            10 Lake City                             22:13.7  7:10 
   22   22 Brenna Nelson           10 Lake City                             22:21.6  7:12 
   23   23 Margaret Degen          10 Rochester Lourdes                     22:44.9  7:20 
   24   24 Natalye Quam            11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     22:52.3  7:22 
   25      Casey Vagts              9 Cannon Falls                          23:05.1  7:26 
   26   25 Olivia Field             8 Stewartville                          23:10.6  7:28 
   27   26 Alyssa Rauk             12 Pine Island                           23:15.9  7:30 
   28   27 Hailey Grudem            9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     23:18.0  7:30 
   29   28 Annika Johnson          10 Byron                                 23:20.4  7:31 
   30   29 Gloria Nelson           10 Stewartville                          23:22.1  7:32 
   31   30 Abby Schimek            12 Pine Island                           23:24.2  7:32 
   32   31 Margaret Boyce          10 Rochester Lourdes                     23:32.2  7:35 
   33   32 Grace Baudhuin          10 Rochester Lourdes                     23:34.3  7:36 
   34   33 Brooklyn Horton          8 Pine Island                           23:44.8  7:39 
   35   34 Sonja Pierson            9 Rochester Lourdes                     23:47.5  7:40 
   36   35 Liberty Leis             9 Rochester Lourdes                     23:52.6  7:42 
   37   36 Ally Noll               12 Pine Island                           23:53.7  7:42 
   38      Sophie Epps             11 Cannon Falls                          24:13.5  7:48 
   39   37 Abbie Halfman            9 Byron                                 24:18.2  7:50 
   40   38 Tess Hokanson           12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     24:21.9  7:51 
   41   39 Nicole Kress            10 Kasson-Mantorville                    24:27.1  7:53 
   42   40 Sophie Gossard          11 Kasson-Mantorville                    24:27.7  7:53 
   43      Teagan Strecker          7 Cannon Falls                          24:28.2  7:53 
   44   41 Megan Johnson           12 Hayfield                              24:49.7  8:00 
   45   42 Alex Bien                7 Goodhue                               24:56.9  8:02 
   46   43 Emma Thomforde           7 Goodhue                               25:12.5  8:07 
   47   44 Caitlyn Severson        12 Hayfield                              25:13.6  8:08 
   48   45 Grace Pereda             8 Byron                                 25:14.5  8:08 
   49   46 Emma Weatherly          12 Byron                                 25:30.2  8:13 
   50   47 Isabella Wiggins        12 Pine Island                           26:03.9  8:24 
   51   48 Rachel Schutz           10 Pine Island                           26:09.5  8:26 
   52   49 Madison Bartholome       7 Goodhue                               26:39.0  8:35 
   53   50 Grace Beebe             11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     27:01.1  8:42 
   54   51 Madelyn Torkelson        8 Kasson-Mantorville                    27:03.6  8:43 
   55   52 Payton Slaathaug        11 Hayfield                              27:07.3  8:44 
   56   53 Alexa Himlie             9 Byron                                 27:09.7  8:45 
   57      Catherine Wagner         7 Cannon Falls                          27:14.0  8:46 
   58   54 Annabel Smith           10 Kasson-Mantorville                    27:29.5  8:51 
   59   55 Emily Benrud            10 Goodhue                               27:38.4  8:54 
   60   56 Haley Evans             12 Goodhue                               27:39.1  8:55 

Results by Josh Gerber of Wayzata Results, Inc.     Results will be posted online @ www.wayzataresults.com



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                            Varsity Girls 5000M

Place TmPl Name                    Yr Team                                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ======================= == ===================================== ======= ===== 
   61   57 Ellie Smith              7 Goodhue                               28:16.7  9:07 
   62   58 Kelsey Roe              12 Hayfield                              28:32.9  9:12 
   63   59 Isabella Selthun         8 Kasson-Mantorville                    29:09.4  9:24 
   64   60 Frederikke Kildested    10 Hayfield                              31:14.9 10:04 
   65   61 Jocelyn Cortez          10 Hayfield                              31:35.6 10:11 
   66   62 Danielle Schmidt        12 Hayfield                              35:44.5 11:31 

Results by Josh Gerber of Wayzata Results, Inc.     Results will be posted online @ www.wayzataresults.com



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    33  Stewartville                          (20:46.5  103:52.3 1:45.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Kailee Malone             10 20:00.7
  2      4  Abby Orvis                12 20:10.2
  3      5  Laura Pedelty             11 20:53.8
  4      7  Isabel Field              10 21:01.6
  5     14  Grace Waltman             10 21:46.0
  6   ( 25) Olivia Field               8 23:10.6
  7   ( 29) Gloria Nelson             10 23:22.1

  2.    58  Lake City                             (21:33.7  107:48.2 1:06.1)
====================================================
  1      6  Jacey Majerus              7 20:56.9
  2     10  Liv Kozlowski             12 21:33.8
  3     11  Johannah Clementson       10 21:35.8
  4     12  McKenna Beltz              8 21:38.7
  5     19  Phebe Nelson              10 22:03.0
  6   ( 21) Julia Koplin              10 22:13.7
  7   ( 22) Brenna Nelson             10 22:21.6

  3.    75  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     (21:50.7  109:13.3 3:24.8)
====================================================
  1      2  Natasha Sortland           7 19:53.2
  2      9  Lauren Berg               12 21:30.6
  3     13  Skyler Jacobson           12 21:39.2
  4     24  Natalye Quam              11 22:52.3
  5     27  Hailey Grudem              9 23:18.0
  6   ( 38) Tess Hokanson             12 24:21.9
  7   ( 50) Grace Beebe               11 27:01.1

  4.   121  Rochester Lourdes                     (22:45.9  113:49.1 1:47.7)
====================================================
  1     15  Marissa Houfek             9 21:46.6
  2     20  Lauryn Renier             10 22:11.1
  3     23  Margaret Degen            10 22:44.9
  4     31  Margaret Boyce            10 23:32.2
  5     32  Grace Baudhuin            10 23:34.3
  6   ( 34) Sonja Pierson              9 23:47.5
  7   ( 35) Liberty Leis               9 23:52.6

  5.   139  Kasson-Mantorville                    (23:14.5  116:12.4 7:55.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Courtney West             12 19:08.0
  2      8  Tiana Wiebke               9 21:06.0
  3     39  Nicole Kress              10 24:27.1
  4     40  Sophie Gossard            11 24:27.7
  5     51  Madelyn Torkelson          8 27:03.6
  6   ( 54) Annabel Smith             10 27:29.5
  7   ( 59) Isabella Selthun           8 29:09.4

  6.   141  Pine Island                           (23:13.8  116:09.0 2:03.3)
====================================================
  1     16  Josselyn Lindahl          12 21:50.4
  2     26  Alyssa Rauk               12 23:15.9
  3     30  Abby Schimek              12 23:24.2
  4     33  Brooklyn Horton            8 23:44.8
  5     36  Ally Noll                 12 23:53.7
  6   ( 47) Isabella Wiggins          12 26:03.9
  7   ( 48) Rachel Schutz             10 26:09.5

         



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  7.   145  Byron                                 (23:20.1  116:40.1 3:23.6)
====================================================
  1     17  Michaela Hamilton          7 21:50.9
  2     18  Hannah Higgins            11 21:56.1
  3     28  Annika Johnson            10 23:20.4
  4     37  Abbie Halfman              9 24:18.2
  5     45  Grace Pereda               8 25:14.5
  6   ( 46) Emma Weatherly            12 25:30.2
  7   ( 53) Alexa Himlie               9 27:09.7

  8.   245  Goodhue                               (26:25.2  132:05.9 2:42.2)
====================================================
  1     42  Alex Bien                  7 24:56.9
  2     43  Emma Thomforde             7 25:12.5
  3     49  Madison Bartholome         7 26:39.0
  4     55  Emily Benrud              10 27:38.4
  5     56  Haley Evans               12 27:39.1
  6   ( 57) Ellie Smith                7 28:16.7

  9.   255  Hayfield                              (27:23.7  136:58.4 6:25.2)
====================================================
  1     41  Megan Johnson             12 24:49.7
  2     44  Caitlyn Severson          12 25:13.6
  3     52  Payton Slaathaug          11 27:07.3
  4     58  Kelsey Roe                12 28:32.9
  5     60  Frederikke Kildested      10 31:14.9
  6   ( 61) Jocelyn Cortez            10 31:35.6
  7   ( 62) Danielle Schmidt          12 35:44.5

         

Incomplete Teams:

Cannon Falls                         
         Casey Vagts  9, Sophie Epps 11, Teagan Strecker  7, Catherine Wagner  7



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                        Junior Varsity Girls 5000M

Place TmPl Name                    Yr Team                                  Time    Pace     
===== ==== ======================= == ===================================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Sidney Renelt           12 Lake City                             22:14.7  7:10 
    2    2 Mela Schmitz             8 Lake City                             23:17.3  7:30 
    3    3 Hailey Reckmann          8 Lake City                             23:41.3  7:38 
    4    4 Jolee Weyer              8 Lake City                             24:20.8  7:51 
    5    5 Jayla Ryan               9 Rochester Lourdes                     24:22.1  7:51 
    6    6 Emma Berger              8 Lake City                             24:29.0  7:53 
    7      Madigan Lawrence         8 Stewartville                          24:45.2  7:59 
    8    7 Medora Stuhr             7 Lake City                             24:49.4  8:00 
    9    8 Madisen Betcher          7 Goodhue                               24:57.7  8:03 
   10    9 Kallie Alders           11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     24:59.6  8:03 
   11   10 Taylor Borschatz         9 Byron                                 25:42.5  8:17 
   12      Anastasia Johnston       8 Pine Island                           25:55.5  8:21 
   13   11 Brielle Reckmann         8 Lake City                             26:00.8  8:23 
   14      Lizzie Keller            8 Lake City                             26:01.3  8:23 
   15   12 Rylee Tjossem           12 Rochester Lourdes                     26:22.3  8:30 
   16   13 Lindsey Reiland          9 Rochester Lourdes                     26:24.0  8:30 
   17      Natalie Shadow           8 Kasson-Mantorville                    26:24.4  8:30 
   18      Kristina Anderson        8 Kasson-Mantorville                    26:26.6  8:31 
   19      Natalie Swanson          7 Lake City                             26:42.6  8:36 
   20      Lori Bailey             12 Stewartville                          26:52.3  8:39 
   21      Macy Wilhelm             7 Kasson-Mantorville                    27:24.6  8:50 
   22      Olivia Berger           10 Lake City                             27:46.4  8:57 
   23   14 Megan Scheuer           11 Byron                                 28:02.1  9:02 
   24   15 Madelyn Hofschulte       9 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     28:16.6  9:07 
   25   16 Tianna Magnuson         10 Byron                                 28:16.7  9:07 
   26   17 Bobbie Rae Benson        7 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     28:18.2  9:07 
   27      Lindsay Hawkins          9 Lake City                             28:34.5  9:12 
   28   18 Kimberly Quino-Munson    7 Goodhue                               28:36.8  9:13 
   29   19 Laura Devilbiss          9 Byron                                 28:38.4  9:14 
   30      Kiley Stiene             8 Lake City                             28:38.5  9:14 
   31   20 Avery Blank              9 Byron                                 28:48.7  9:17 
   32      Kennedy Reckmann         9 Lake City                             28:48.8  9:17 
   33   21 Rebecca Alpers          10 Goodhue                               28:59.4  9:20 
   34   22 Alexis Callstrom         9 Goodhue                               29:06.4  9:23 
   35   23 Morgyn Schaefer         11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     29:11.2  9:24 
   36   24 Katherine Beckman        9 Rochester Lourdes                     29:14.8  9:25 
   37   25 Katherine Hafner         9 Rochester Lourdes                     29:26.6  9:29 
   38   26 MaKayla Chesney         10 Byron                                 29:58.7  9:39 
   39   27 Carolyn Jones            8 Rochester Lourdes                     30:04.3  9:41 
   40   28 Kyra Nichols            11 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     30:30.4  9:50 
   41   29 Caitlin Nelson          11 Byron                                 31:01.2 10:00 
   42   30 Lola Jimenez-Salva       9 Rochester Lourdes                     31:43.6 10:13 
   43      Taylor Theobald         10 Rochester Lourdes                     31:50.3 10:15 
   44   31 Morgan Roschen          11 Goodhue                               31:59.2 10:18 
   45   32 Clara Flikke            12 Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     32:01.5 10:19 
   46   33 Jen Parra-Murillo       11 Goodhue                               32:02.7 10:19 
   47   34 Briann Westerberg        8 Goodhue                               32:04.3 10:20 
   48      Julianne O'Reilly       12 Pine Island                           32:04.7 10:20 
   49      Megan Ringeisen         11 Goodhue                               32:11.8 10:22 
   50      Gabriel Hicks           11 Byron                                 33:05.6 10:40 
   51      Iran Parra-Murillo       9 Goodhue                               34:14.8 11:02 
   52      Lexi Lodermeier         11 Goodhue                               34:27.8 11:06 

Results by Josh Gerber of Wayzata Results, Inc.     Results will be posted online @ www.wayzataresults.com



              Hiawatha Valley League Conference Championships
                  Dodge Center Golf Course, Dodge Center
                                10/17/2017
                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    16  Lake City                             (23:36.7  118:03.1 2:14.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Sidney Renelt             12 22:14.7
  2      2  Mela Schmitz               8 23:17.3
  3      3  Hailey Reckmann            8 23:41.3
  4      4  Jolee Weyer                8 24:20.8
  5      6  Emma Berger                8 24:29.0
  6   (  7) Medora Stuhr               7 24:49.4
  7   ( 11) Brielle Reckmann           8 26:00.8

  2.    79  Byron                                 (27:53.7  139:28.4 3:06.2)
====================================================
  1     10  Taylor Borschatz           9 25:42.5
  2     14  Megan Scheuer             11 28:02.1
  3     16  Tianna Magnuson           10 28:16.7
  4     19  Laura Devilbiss            9 28:38.4
  5     20  Avery Blank                9 28:48.7
  6   ( 26) Makayla Chesney           10 29:58.7
  7   ( 29) Caitlin Nelson            11 31:01.2

  3.    79  Rochester Lourdes                     (27:10.0  135:49.8 5:04.5)
====================================================
  1      5  Jayla Ryan                 9 24:22.1
  2     12  Rylee Tjossem             12 26:22.3
  3     13  Lindsey Reiland            9 26:24.0
  4     24  Katherine Beckman          9 29:14.8
  5     25  Katherine Hafner           9 29:26.6
  6   ( 27) Carolyn Jones              8 30:04.3
  7   ( 30) Lola Jimenez-Salva         9 31:43.6

  4.    92  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     (28:15.2  141:16.0 5:30.8)
====================================================
  1      9  Kallie Alders             11 24:59.6
  2     15  Madelyn Hofschulte         9 28:16.6
  3     17  Bobbie Rae Benson          7 28:18.2
  4     23  Morgyn Schaefer           11 29:11.2
  5     28  Kyra Nichols              11 30:30.4
  6   ( 32) Clara Flikke              12 32:01.5

  5.   100  Goodhue                               (28:43.9  143:39.5 7:01.5)
====================================================
  1      8  Madisen Betcher            7 24:57.7
  2     18  Kimberly Quino-Munson      7 28:36.8
  3     21  Rebecca Alpers            10 28:59.4
  4     22  Alexis Callstrom           9 29:06.4
  5     31  Morgan Roschen            11 31:59.2
  6   ( 33) Jen Parra-Murillo         11 32:02.7
  7   ( 34) Briann Westerberg          8 32:04.3

         



Incomplete Teams:

Stewartville                         
         Madigan Lawrence  8, Lori Bailey 12

Pine Island                          
         Anastasia Johnston  8, Julianne O'Reilly 12

Kasson-Mantorville                   
         Natalie Shadow  8, Kristina Anderson  8, Macy Wilhelm  7


